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To the County Auditors of Minnesota

I, Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do hereby
certify, as required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 204C.32, that
the State Canvassing Board has canvassed the certified copies of the
returns sulmitted by the county auditors of votes cast for
candidates in multi-county districts at the State Primary Election
held on Tuesday, September 13, 1988. I further certify the names of
all candidates who were declared nominated by the State Canvassing
Board, the names of candidates for nonpartisan offices for which
there was no primary election, and the names of candidates nominated
for partisan office by nominating petitions properly filed with me.

QMWW

Anderson Growe
retary of State
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, o as STATE OF MINNESOTA
State Office Building DEPARTMENT OF STATTEA

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-1299 FILED
0CT 931988
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September 27, 1988
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CAND ID

1010101
1010201
1010301
1010401
1010501
1010601
1010801
1010901
1011001
1011101
1011201

1020102
1020202
1020601
1020701
1020801
1021301

1040103
1040201
1040301

1050101
1050202

1060101
1060202

1070101
1070202
1070301

1090101
1090201

1100101
1100202

NOMINEES IN MULTI~COUNTY DISTRICTS FOR THE STATE GENERAL ELECTION

CANDIDATE

BUSH AND QUAYLE
DUKAKIS AND BENTSEN
WARREN AND MICKELLS
FULANI AND MOORE
LAROUCHE AND FREEMAN
HERER AND BEAL

PAUL AND MARRQU
WINN AND PORSTER
DENNIS AND JEPPSON
DUKE AND PARKER
MCCARTHY AND SMABY

DAVE DURENBERGER

HUBERT H. "SKIP" HUMPHREY, TII
DERRICK P. GRIMMER

WENDY LYONS

ARLEN OVERVIG

POLLY MANN

CURT SCHRIMPF
TIMOTHY J. (TIM) PENNY
CRAIG HONTS

VIN WEBER
DOUG PETERSON

BILL FRENZEL
DAVE CARI.SON

JAN MAITLAND
BRUCE F. VENTO
NATASHA TERLEXIS

RAY PLOETZ
GERRY SIKORSKI

ARLAN STANGELAND
MARV HANSON

9/27/88

OFFICE

PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT. AND VICE-~PRESIDENT
PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT

Us
us
Us
Uus
Us
Us

us
Us
Us

Us
Us

us
UsS

us
us
USs

us
Uus

USs
Us

SENATOR
SENATOR
SENATOR
SENATOR
SENATOR
SENATOR

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

1

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

Independent-Republican
Democratic-Farmer-Labor
Socialist Workers Party
New Alliance Party
National Economic Recovery
Grassroots Party
Libertarian Party
Workers League
American Party
Populist Party

MN Progressives

Independent-Republican
Democratic-Farmer-Labor
Grassxroots Party
Socialist Workers Party
Libertarian Party
Progressive Issues

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party




1110102
1110201

1570103
1570203

1880101
1880201

1890201

1900101
1900201

1910201

1920201

1920301

1940101
1940201

1850101
1850201

1980101
1980201

2020101
2020201

2050101
2050201

2060101
2060201

2080101
2080201

2090101
2090201

JERRY SHUSTER
JAMES L. OBERSTAR

PATRICIA (PAT) PARISEAU
BARBARA SAVANICK

SHELDON "SNOOKY" ERICKSON
JIM TUNHEIM

WALLY SPARBY

DAVE TUCKER
BERNARD TL.. "BERNIE" LIEDER

EDGAR OLSON

BOB NEUENSCHWANDER
JOYCE L. RUDE

CHRIS ALLEN
BOB JOHNSON

ALAN GUNSBURY
ANTHONY G. (TONY) KINKEL

WILLIAM H. (BILL) MILLER
DAVID P. BATTAGLIA

STEVEN I SANDSTROM
MARY MURPHY

MERLYN VALAN
MARVIN K. DAUNER

DENNIS POPPENHAGEN
LOREN P. THOMPSON

LAURA A. CARRINGTON
CHUCK BROWN

JIM MCLEISH
CLATIR NELSON

© US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 8

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 8

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

SENATOR DISTRICT 37
SENATOR DISTRICT 37

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

2

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

Independent




2100101
2100202

2110101
2110201

2130101
2130201

2140101
2140201

2150101
2150201

2160101
2160201

2180101
2180201

2190101
2190201

2200101
2200201

2220101
2220201

2230101
2230201

2240101
2240201

2250101
2250201

DON RICHTER
CHUCK WINKELS

OWEN MILLER

RICHARD "RICK" RRUEGER

GEORGE "BJ" BRANCATO
STEPHEN G. WENZEL

WILLIAM KRUEGER
PAUL ANDERS OGREN

DOUG CARLSON
BECKY LOUREY

SYLVESTER UPHUS
BUD HEIDGERKEN

BERNIE OMANN
JAY KLAPHAKE

DENNIS R. LOGE
JEFF BERTRAM

MARCUS MARSH
CHARLOTTE A. FISHER

DAVID JAMISON
JEROME "JP" PETERSON

DAN WHITCOMB
JERRY J. BAUERLY

ROB EASTLUND
HAROLD LASLEY

BEN MONTZKA
LOREN G. JENNINGS

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

3

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT




2260101
2260201

2270101
2270201

2280101
2280201

2290101
2290201

2310101
2310202

2320101
2320201

2330101
2330202

2340101
2340201

2350101
2350201

2360101
2360201

2370101
2370201

2390101
2390201

CURT FRAZEUR
GLEN H. ANDERSON

HOWARD MILLER
GARY SEVERSON

STEVE DILLE
DON O. COTE

CARLTON GUSTAFSON
ROGER COOPER

TONY ONNEN
RICHARD T. VAN BERGEN

TERRY DEMPSEY
CLOE KLINKNER

ALLEN QUIST
DON OSTROM

MARK PIEPHO
JOHN DORN

MARCEIL "SAL" FREDERICK
BOYD R. SCHULER

RONALD I.. BARNES
ROBERT E. VANASEK

JIM (JR) HORAZDOVSKY
PETER RODOSOVICH

BEOB WALTMAN
DUANE P SAUKE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

4

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT




2400101
2400201

2410101
2410201

2420101
2420201

2430101
2430201

2440101
2440201

2450101
2450201

2460101
2460201

2470101
2470201

2490101
2490201

2500101
2500201

2510101
2510201

2540101
2540201

2560101
2560202

2580102
2580201

JIM GIRARD
NORMAN DEBLIECK

TOM SERIE
ANDY STEENSMA

BRUCE L. LEASE
TED WINTER

DARYL "BARNEY" OLSON
KATY OLSON

GENE HUGOSON
CHAR KAHLER

JANET GAYLORD
HENRY J. RKALIS

DEAN HARTLE
DAVE FUNK

DALE DERAAD
JEFF CONWAY

MELVIN E. EICHSTADT
LEC J REDING

DON L. FRERICHS
DICK RUD

ELTON R. REDALEN
WILLIAM (BILL) P. JONES

VIRGIL J. JOHNSON
JIM RIDDLE

GARY SCHAFER
DARREL H. MOSEL

BONN CLAYTON
BECKY KELSO

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

5

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT




2590101
2590201

2610101
2610201

2820102
2820201

2840101
2840201

2880101
2880201

2900101
2500202

2930101
2930201

2980101
2980201

3120101
3120201

BILL MACKLIN
BOB JENSEN

DENNIS OZMENT
GEORGE BATEMAN

WARREN E. LIMMER
ELLIOT MILLER

CHARLIE WEAVER
CHUCK RIKE

GORDON BACKLUND
ALICE M. JOHNSON

LINDA RUNBECK
GORDON O. VOSS

BRAD STANIUS
KEVIN EDBERG

KEN DUNLAP
LEN PRICE

KAREN BONDY
MARY JO MCGUIRE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

STATE
STATE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

REPRESENTATIVE
REPRESENTATIVE

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

36B
36B

37B
37B

48A
48A

497
49A

51A
51A

52A
52A

53B
53B

56A
56A

632
63A

4450001 JOHN E. SIMONETT

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE -~ SUPREME COURT {(SIMONETT SEAT)

4630001

4720001
4740001
4770001
4820001
4850001
4880001
4890001

FRED C. NORTON

ROBERT F. CAROLAN
JOHN M. FITZGERALD
GEORGE H. HOEY
MARTIN J. MANSUR
LESLIE M. METZEN
RAYMOND PAVLAK
JOHN C. SCHMIDT

JUDGE

JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE
JUDGE

- COURT OF APPEALS (NORTON SEAT)

1ST DISTRICT
1ST DISTRICT
18T DISTRICT
18T DISTRICT
1ST DISTRICT
15T DISTRICT
1ST DISTRICT

COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT

(CAROLAN SEAT)

(FITZGERALD SEAT)

(HOEY SEAT)

(MANSUR SEAT)
(METZEN SEAT)
(PAVLAK SEAT)
(SCHMIDT SEAT)




5480001
5550001
5560001
5600001

6420001
6430001
6510001
6530001
6560001

6740001
6810001
6820001
6820002

6970001
6980001
6990001
7030001
70670001
7090001

7220001
7240001

7440001
7460001
7470001
7490001
7530001
7550001
7550002
7570001

7720001
7800001
7810001
7930001
7940001
7950001
7970001

MARGARET SHAW JOHNSON
0. RUSSELL OLSON
ROGER S. PLUNKETT
WILLIAM R. STURTZ

TIMOTHY K. CONNELL
WAYNE R. FARNBERG
WARREN E. LITYNSKI
JAMES D. MASON
NOAH S. ROSENBLOOM

ROBERT V. CAMPBELL

JOSEPH R. SCHERKENBACH

DENNIS J. SEITZ
MARVIN E. KETOLA

DONALD A. GRAY
ELIZABETH A. HAYDEN
PAUL G. HOFFMAN
STEVEN P. RUBLE
WILLIAM E. WALKER
RATNER (RAY) WEIS

ARTHUR J. BOYLAN
B. W. CHRISTOPHERSON

J. A. HARREN
TERRANCE C. HOLTER
LARRY G. JORGENSON
ROBERT E. KAUTZ
JOHN M. ROUE
DENNIS J. MURPHY
DONALD H. LEONARD
JOHN A. SPELLACY

P. HUNTER ANDERSON
DAVID E DOYSCHER
SMITH F. EGGLESTON
GARY J. MEYER
STANLEY N. THORUP
JAMES E. DEHN
DONALD J. VENNE

3RD
3RD
3RD
3RD

5TH
5TH
5TH
5TH
5TH

6TH
6TH
6TH
6TH

7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH
7TH

8TH
8TH

STH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH
9TH

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT
10TH DISTRICT

7

(JOHNSON SEAT)
(OLSON SEAT)
(PLUNKETT SEAT)
(STURTZ SEAT)

(CONNELL SEAT)
(FARNBERG SEAT)
(LITYNSKI SEAT)
(MASON SEAT)
(ROSENBLOOM SEAT)

(CAMPBELL SEAT)
(SCHERKENBACH SEAT)
(SEITZ SEAT)
(SEITZ SEAT)

(GRAY SEAT)
(HAYDEN SEAT)
(HOFFMAN SEAT)
(RUBLE SEAT)
(WALKER SEAT)
(WEIS SEAT)

(BOYLAN SEAT)
(CHRISTOPHERSON SEAT)

(HARREN SEAT)
(HOLTER SEAT)
(JORGENSON SEAT)
(KAUTZ SEAT)
(ROUE SEAT)
(SAETRE SEAT)
(SAETRE SEAT)
(SPELLACY SEAT)

(ANDERSON SEAT)
(DOYSCHER SEAT)
(EGGLESTON SEAT)
(MEYER SEAT)
(THORUP SEAT)
(DEHN SEAT)
(VENNE SEAT)

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED,
0CT 31988
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